Dundry Down

SCRAMBLE

Organised by

SOUTH BRISTOL MOTOR CYCLE CLUB
(Affiliated to Wessex Centre, A-C.U.)

At DUNDRY
On SUNDAY, 7th MAY, 1961
First Race — 1.30 p.m.
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Telephone: 664833

C. MARKS

ALBANY BUILDINGS,
DEAN LANE,
BRISTOL, 3

Motor Cycle Service

SWINGING-ARM CONVERSIONS
REBUILDS, COMPLETE OVERHAULS, ETC.

Cash or Terms
FOR PROMPT AND. EFFICIENT SERVICE

Jhe |
County Tyre Service

(BRISTOL) LTD.

NELSON PARADE
BRISTOL 3
Telephone Nos.: 661061/2

23 -25

New Tyres and Retreads always in stock

_ Tyres on Terms at Nominal Interest
- ., T jart ./:/_\\.‘ : ;_':'\
l— "‘u ..--" —

OFFICIALS FOR THE MAY SCRAMBLE

™
Nt

Wessex Centre Steward: F. E. FELLOWES
Club Stewards: |. HARRIS and D. BEST
Judge: C. R. ERSKINE
Starter: G. BRITTON
Machine Examiners:, B. HARVEY and G, PIMM
Paddock Marshals: G. WEARE and K. JONES
Chief Marshal: P, STINCHCOMBE

Lap Scorer: |. GRIFFIN
Announcer: B. BALL

Medical Officer; DR. D. B. FOWLER
Ambulance and Staff: BRITISH RED CROSS
Clerk of the Course: |. POOLE

Secretary of the Meeting: L. . HUISH, 80 York Road,
Bristo! 3

START—Engines Running—hand bn rear mudguard
Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and
the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club.

Permit No. 342. Solo Motor-cycles only.
Temporary Track Certificate No. 13.

ittt

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk
and the admission is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all
persons having any connection with the promotion and/or
organization and/or conduct of the meeting, including the
owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles
are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury
(whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property

howsoever caused

The organizers reserve the right to alter or omit any part
of the programme.
!
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Dear Spectator,

Once more the Club has been successful in organising a
motor-cycle event on this famous beauty spot and | am appeal-
‘ing to.you to help the club retain its good relations with the
residents of Dundry and Mr, }. Pearce, the owner of the
grounds, by keeping all litter at a minimum, please keep all
paper and cartons in your pocket.

Since our Scramble last year, the Club has expanded consid-
trably and, | must confess, somewhat beyond expectations, but
none the less, very gratifying to the Committee, so if you are
not an active member of a club and thinking of join-
ing one, come along to the '‘Glasshouse Hotel," Lawrence Hill,

any Friday evening and enrol,

Please drive carefully when leaving the meeting, and thank
you for. your pa’rronage | hope you have had an enjoyable after-

noon.

L. J. HUISH,
Secretary of the Meetmg,
Hon. Sec., South Bristol M.C.C

i

FLAG SIGNALS

RED FLAG—Stop all drivers,

YELLOW FLAG—Danger, drive slowly.,

GREEN FAG—Course clear.

BLUE FLAG—Give way to driver about to pass you.

BLACK BOARD OR FLAGC WITH DRIVER'’S NUMBER——That
- driver to stop.-

BLACK AND WHITE CHEQUERED FLAG—Finish.
YELLOW WITH BLACK DIACONAL CROSS— Last lap.

No signal of any of the above descriptions or similar there-
to shall be made by any driver’s attendant, or by any person
other than an Official, '

" ——
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FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS

Please do not leave your litter about the grounds—kindly take
it with you when you leave.

To safeguarl both competitors and publlc please keep all dogs

- on a leash,

Prohibited Area Notices—The public are not permitfed in the
areas where these 'Notices are displayed. The
fences are there for protection and any person found
‘damaging fences or trees, etc., will be prosecuted.

The Organisers wish to thank Mr. |. Pearce for the use of the
grounds; also the Bristol Detachment of the British Red
Cross for their services; and the 31st Victoria Park Troop
Boy Scouts for their assistance.

Please drive with care when leaving.

THANK YOU
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No. Name

I M. Wyatt

3 €. Matthews
4 G, J. Wiggins
5 B. Cosway

6 G. Backwell

7 W, M. Brown
8 J. R. Prosser
9 L. Saunders

10 R, Ceorge
11 M. Compton
12 N, Allen

13 A. Brasier
14 M. Windo

.15 W. A. Bell
16 D, Dyson

17 D, Williamson
18 . ). Phelps,

19 F. ). Lawrence
20 |, Maggs

21 D. Kendall
22 C, Marks

© 234 8. M. Wiggins

24 R. Gegg
25 D. F. Peck

26 L. Abrahams

28 R. Rowsell

30" D: 8. Richards

31 L..S, Bird.-

. .32 R, Bradley

33 . D. Chillcott
34 ). Quick
35. T. Russell
36 R. Ball
37 . R. Sanson
37 T. Body
39 H, Hunt
40 M. Heath
41 T. Griffin
42 D. F, Mason
43 E. Owns

"
-

LIST OF RIDERS

Maching Town
Cotton 250 Taunton
Greeves 246 Swindon
Cotton 250 Bradford-on-Avon
Cotton 246 Swindon
B.S.A. 350 Bristol
B.S.A. 500 Compton Martin
B.S.A. 500 Ubley
B.S.A. 350
B.S.A. 500 Bristol
Velocette 500 Bristol
Cotton 246 Tetbury
B.S.A. 500 Fleet, Hants
Matchless 498 Cricklade
B.S.A. 350 Swindon
B.S.A. 500
Triumph 500 Gloucester
Creeves 246 Keynsham
Ariel 497 Nailsea y
BS.A. 350 . Glastonbury
). L. Special 250 Marlborough
Triumph 250 Bristol
Dot 250 Bristol
B.S.A. 348 Bristol
Cotton 250 Bradford-on-Avon
LCotton 250 Bristol

~ Matchless 497  Marlborough

" B.S.A. 350 Bristol
Creeves 250 Bristol
Dot 250 Devizes

.- Greeves 250 Trowbridge

" B.S.A. 500 Bristol
Greeves 250 Bristol
Greeves 250 Bristol
A.).S. 250 Keynsham

- B.S.A. 250 Bristol
Velo 250 Bristol
Dot 248 Axbridge
Tribsa 500 Lympsham -
Creeves 246 Chippenham
Creeves 225 Bristol
Dot 246 Nailsworth
B.S.A. 350 Bristoi
4

'No.

44
47
49
53
54
61

63
64
65
68
77
80
81

86
89
90
91

92
94

96

o8

99
101
102
103
104
105
106
11
118

124
128
130
133
144
192
275

Name
T, Pritchard
B. Hayward
R. Tayior
P. Jenkins
E. J. Thomas
M. . Clark
N. K. Penny
K. Hayward
D. 1. Penny
D. Higgins
J. V. Bishop
D. W, Quick
R. Wagland
R. Webb:
D. Woodward
M, |. Preece
A, G, Litten
M. ). Camden
K. Leon

C. Annings

C. E. Potter -~

L. Broomfield

J. New T e
M. R, Mumford

R. Lovelock

R. Synnuck

R, Dennis

E. Butlin

G. Kibby

T. P, Sleeman

D. L. Threadingham

R. Cox

J. Hayward
H. Crayford
). Hughes
T. Barker

J. H. Manley

Dot 250

Machine
Cotton 250
B.S.A. 500
Cotton 250
B.S.A. 250
Triumph 500
Greeves 197
Greeves 250
Dot 197
Bitsa 500 .
‘Greeves 246 .
Greeves 250
GCreeves 246 3

- Cotton 250

Creeves 246
Tricott 200
B.S.A. 350
B.S.A, 499
Creeves 246

'B.S.A. 350

B.S.A. 500

B.S.A. 350
B.S.A. 500

Ross Triumph 498
Creeves 249
Matchless 348

Triumph 500
Cotton 250
Cotton 250

- Dot 246

Greeves 246" ‘

AM.C. 250
A.M.C. 500

. . Cotton 250
= Tribsa 498

Dot 250
Dot 250
B.S.A. 350

Velocette 250

Creeves- 249 - -

.. 'Winterbourne.

Town
Bristol
Wantage
Frome

" Swindon

Bristol
Blagdon
Ston Easton
Swindon
Ston Easton

- Backwell

Bristol
Bristo|

Bristal
‘Swindon

Nailsworth .

Shepton Mallet '
Swindon : ( |
Swindon . :
Swindon

" West Town

Swindon

~ Bristol

Bath

- Bath

Marlborough
Bristol -
Bath

Swindon -
~ Bristol |
- Ledbury -

- Bath
- Wantage

Stroud
Swindon

Bristol _

Chalford
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EVENT 1 (Four Laps)—NOVICES ONLY

HEAT 1
No. Name
1 M. Wryatt
5 B, Cosway
7 W. M. Brown
10 R. George '
13 A. Brasher
17 - D. Williamson
19 F. |. Lawrence
21 D. Kendall
23 S. M. Wiggins
25 D. F. Peck
28 R. Rowse|l .
33 D. Chilcott
35 T. Russe]l
31 R. Sanson
39 H. Hunt
41 T. Griffin
44 T, Pritchard
T P. Jenkins
61 M. ). Clark
64 K. Hayward
68 D. Higgins
80 D. W. Quick
86 '-";,B:: Webb
21 A. G. Litten
96 - C. Annings
99 L. Broomfield
102 M. R. Mumford
104 R. Synnuck
106 E. Butlin
124 D. L. Threadingham
133 H.-:Crayford
275 .- H. Manely
Visioes Bus Dssuans .
Dusngass Opugnie Teages 8....
s Tgann Bosay Aoms,

HEAT 2
No. Name
3 C. Matthews
6 G. Bockwell
8 J. R, Prosser
11 M. Compton
14 M. Windo
18 }. Phelps
20 J. Maggs
22 C. Marks
24 R. Gegg
26 L. Abrahams
31 L. S. Bird
34 [. Quick
36 R. Balj
38 T. Body
40 M. Heath
42 D. F. Mason
49 R. Taylor
54 E. J. Thomas
63 N. K. Penny
65 D. }. Penny
77 j. V. Bishop
81 R. Wagland
89 D. Woodward
92 . M. ). Camden
o8 G. E. Potter .
- 101 j. New
103 R. Lovelock
105 R. Dennis
111 G. Kibby
130° }. Hayward
144 ). Hughes
Vivivai Basivns Fews
o TP - Tuoases

arrans

EVENT 2 (Four Laps) —ALL COMERS 3
HEAT 1 HEAT 2
No. Name No. Name
1 M. Wryatt 3 C. Matthews
4 G. |]. Wiggins > B. Cosway
6 G. Backwell| 7 W, M. Browr.
8 ). R. Prosser g L. Saunders
10 R. Ceorge 11 M. Compton
12 N. Allen 13 A. Brasier
14 M. Windo 15 W. A. Bell
16 D. Dyson 17 D. Williamson
18 ]. Phelps 19 F. ]. Lawrence
20 }. Maggs 21 D. Kendall
22 C. Marks - 23 S. M. Wiggins
24 R. Cegg 25 D. F. Peck
- 26 L. Abrahams 28 R. Rowsell
30 D. S. Richards 108 | L. S. Bird
32 R. Bradley 33 D. Chilcott
34 J. Quick 35 T. Russell
36 R. Ball 37 R. Sanson -
38 T. Body 39 H. Hunt
- 40 M. Heath 41 T. Criffin
42 D. F. Mason 43 ‘E. Owens
44 T. Pritchard 47 B. Hayward
49 R. Taylor 53 P. Jenkins
54 E. J. Thomas 61 M. J. Clark
63 N. K. Penny 64 K. Hayward
65 D. ]J. Penny 68 D. Higgins
77 ]. V. Bishop 80 D. W. Quick -
81 R. Wagland 86 R. Webb
89 D. Woodward 90 M. |. Preece
o1 A. GC. Litten 94 K. Leon
118 T, P. Sleeman 128 R, Cox
192 T. Barker
| S - Bouives Frvens | — e - SO . T
Dinrsi Opmanns Voasiive Biroene = T 6...... f ST .
) N - S 10,..... > S 1C,....
HEAT 1-—--RESERVES HEAT 2—RESERVES
92 M. ]J. Camden 96 C. Annings
98 G. E. Potter 99 L.. Broomfie|d
101 ). New 102 M. R. Mumford
103 R. Lovelock 104 R. Synnuck
105 R. Dennis 106 E. Butlin
111 G. Kibby 124 D. L. Threadingham
2 130 ). Hayward 133 H. Crayforl
b 144 © ], Hughes 275 ]. H. Manley
FINAL—First 10 in each heat
b e  — - F W 5., B....on L. B s
> 10,...
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EVENT 3 (Four Laps)—250 cc. RACE

No.

1

4

11

19
21

24

30
33
35
37
40
42
49
61
64
72
81
89
99
104
106
118
130
21

HEAT 1

Name
M. Wyatt
C. ). Wiggins
M. Compton
F. ]. Lawrence
D. Kendall
R. Gegg
D. S. Richards
D. Chilcott
T. Russell
R. Sanson
M. Heath A
D. F. Mason
R. Taylor
M. }J. Clark
K. Hayward
I. V. Bishop
R. Wagland
D. Woodward
L. Broomfield
R. Synnuck
E. Butlin
T. P. Sleman
). Hayward
J. H. Man|ey

DDDDDD
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No.

20
23
28
31
34
36
38
41
44
53
63
68
80
86
92
102
105
1
124
192
133

HEAT 2

Name
C. Matthews
B, Cosway
D. Dyson
J.” Maggs
S. M. Wiggins -
R. Rowsel|
L. S. Birl
J. Quick
R. Ball
T. Body
T. Griffin
T. Pritchard
P. Jenkins -
. K. Penny
. Higgins
. W. Quick
. Webb
. ). Camden

Dennts
Kibby

L. Threadingham

Barker

N

D

D

R

M

M. R. Mumford
R.

G.

D.

E A

H. Crayford

A

By i

EVENT 4 (Four Laps—UNLIMITED)

No.

21
36
38
4]
44
53
68
80

HEAT 2

Name
C. J. ngglns
. Backwell]
]. R. Prosser
R. Ceorge
N. Allen
M. Windo
D. Dyson
J. Phelps
). Maggs
S. M. Wiggine
D. Peck
D. S. Richards
R. Bradley
T. Russell
E. Owens
K. Hayward
N. K. Penny
R. Webb
M. ], Preece
M. J. Camden
-C. V. Annings
L. Broomfield
M. R. Mumford
R. Synnuck
E. ‘W, Butlin
T. P. Sleeman

000000

HEAT 2-—RESERVES

Name -

Kendalj
Rowsell
Body
Griffin
Pritchard
lenkins
Higgins
W. Quicx

DOV AAARD

FINAL—First 10 in each heat.

HEAT 1
No. Name
3 C.. Matthews
5 B.. Cosway
P W. M, Brown
9 L. Saunders
11 M. Compton
13 A. Brasier
15 W. A. Bell
17 D. Williamson
19 F. ]. Lawrence
22 C. Marks
24 R. Gegg
26 l.. Ab:rahams
31 - L. S. Birl
33 D. Chilcot
39 H. Hunt
47 B. Hayward
54 E. ]. Thomas
65 D. ]. Penny
89 D. Woodward
(91 A. G. Litten
24 K. Leon
o8 G. E. Potter
101 J. New
103 R. ). Lovelock
105 A. Dennis
111 G. Kibby
124 D. L. Threadingham
128 R. Cox
133 H. Crayford
192 T. Barker
| I Boniaios 3 N T
Diinses 6.,,... To.iens 8ovren.
> 10,....
HEAT 1—-RESERVES
No. Name
| M. Whyatt
28 R. Rowsell
37 D. Sanson
“ 40 M. Heath
42 D. F. Mason
4G R. Taylor
61 M. |, Clark
77 ]]. V. Bishop
1 2 3 4

..........

ooooooooo

--------
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EVENT 5 (Four Laps)—UP TO 350 cc.

HEAT 1 HEAT 2
No. Name No. Name
| M. Wyatt 3 C. Matthews
4 GC. ). Wiggins 5 B. Cosway
6 G. Backwe]l - 9 L. Saunders
11 M. Compton 14 M. Windo
16 D. Dyson 18 |. Phelps
19 F. ). Lawrence 20 ]. Maggs
2] D. Kendall 32 C. Marks
23 S, M. Wiggins 24 R. Cegg
26 L. Abrahams 28 R. Rowsel|
30 D. S. Richards 31 . L. S. Bird
89 ¢ D. Chilcott 34 J. Quick
35 T Russe[i 36 R. Ball
37 R. Sanson 38 T. Body
40 M. Heath 41 T, Griffin
42 D. F. Mason 43 E, Owens
44 T.. Pritchard 49 R. Tay|or
33 P. Jenkins 61 M. }. Clark
63 N. K. Penny 64 K, Hayward
68 D. Higgins 77 }. V. Bishop
80 D. W. Quick 81 R. Wagland
86 R. Webb 89 D. Woodward
S0 M. ]. Preece 92 M. ]. Camden
94 K. Leon 96 ‘C. Annings
99 L. Broomfie|d 101 J. New
102 M. R. Mumford 104 R, Synnuck
105 R. Dennis 106 E. But|in
111 G. Kibby 118 T. P. Sleeman
124 D. L. Threadingham 130 ). Hayward
133 H. Crayford 144 ). Hughes
192 T. Barker 275 J. H. Manley
*Voimone > S L Fessni g l..... Lonaney, Fasigans
Feiveps Opoanse Tovurie Bhnves % Dienenn B, .00ii Bosivhes
- S
FINAL—First 9 in each heat
 E— Bsiriirei = SO 4,..... Duesipng Boipsss, Fovovia

--------
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EVENT 6 (Eight Laps)—EXPERTS ONLY

No. Name No. Name

4 GC. |. Wiggins 43 E. Owens

9 L. Saunders 47 B. Hayward
12 N. Allen 90 M. ). Preece
15 W. A. Bell 94 K. Leon

16 -~ D, Dyson 118 T. P. Sleeman
30 D. S. Richards 128 R. Cox

32 R. Bradley 192 T. Barker

EVENT 7—NON-WINNERS RACE

Any Rider not placed in first eight in any race

PR U - W > T Bcinsis
y SO 8. uennn.
i






